BoB BEDDOR

CONTACT
INFORMATION

RESEARCH

EMPLOYMENT

EpucaTioN

JOURNAL ARTICLES

Department of Philosophy
National University of Singapore
3 Arts Link, Block AS3, #05-22
Singapore 117570

AOS: Epistemology, Philosophy of Language

AOC: Metaethics, Semantics, Cognitive Science

National University of Singapore

President’s Assistant Professorship, Philosophy

Center for Logic and Analytic Philosophy, KU Leuven

Postdoctoral Researcher in Epistemology

Rutgers University

Ph.D., Philosophy

Dissertation: Reduction in Epistemology
Committee: Andy Egan, Alvin Goldman (co-chairs),

Jonathan Schaffer, Ernest Sosa, Brian Weatherson (external)

Certificate in Cognitive Science

Brown University

B.A., Philosophy (honors), magna cum laude

University of Cambridge

“Might do Better: Flexible Relativism and the QUD” (w. Andy Egan)

Semantics and Pragmatics

“Noncognitivism and Epistemic Evaluations”

Philosophers’ Imprint

“Subjective Disagreement”

Noiis

“Believing Epistemic Contradictions” (w. Simon Goldstein)

Review of Symbolic Logic

“Justification as Faultlessness”
Philosophical Studies 174 (4): 901-926

“Process Reliabilism’s Troubles with Defeat”

The Philosophical Quarterly 65 (259): 145-159

“Evidentialism, Circularity, and Grounding”

Philosophical Studies 172 (7): 1847-1868

10of3

phibrs@nus.edu.sg

www.bobbeddor.com

2017-present

2016-2017

2009-2016

2003-2007

2005-2006

forthcoming

forthcoming

forthcoming

forthcoming

2017

2015

2015


www.bobbeddor.com
http://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/doi/10.1111/nous.12240/full
https://www.cambridge.org/core/journals/review-of-symbolic-logic/article/believing-epistemic-contradictions/D642270531254A33B33B10F555D5547E
http://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s11098-016-0713-4
http://pq.oxfordjournals.org/content/65/259/145
http://link.springer.com/article/10.1007%2Fs11098-014-0375-z

ENCYCLOPEDIA
ARTICLES

HoNORs & AWARDS

PRESENTATIONS

“Reliabilist Epistemology” (w. Alvin Goldman)
Stanford Encyclopedia of Philosophy

Mellon SAS Competitive Dissertation Fellowship

Rutgers Mellon Summer Supplement

Rutgers Presidential Fellowship

Invited speaker at Brown Philosophy Department Commencement
Phi Beta Kappa

Foundress Prize (Pembroke College, Cambridge)

Foundress Scholarship (Pembroke College, Cambridge)

Roger Williams Scholarship (awarded to one Brown student annually)
Curt Ducasse Premium in Metaphysics

“Might do Better: Flexible Relativism and the QUD” (w. Andy Egan)
« APA Central Division Meeting*
« Australasian Association of Philosophy (University of Adelaide)
« Relativism/Contextualism Conference, NYU

“Believing Epistemic Contradictions” (w. Simon Goldstein)
« 14"® Formal Epistemology Workshop*
« HSE Semantics and Pragmatics Workshop (Moscow)*
2nd Cologne-Leuven Epistemology Meeting
« APA Central Division Meeting*
« 19*" Oxford Graduate Philosophy Conference*
« Bridges 2 Workshop

“Knowledge, Certainty, and Evidential Probability"

« XXV SIUCC Workshop w. Tim Williamson (University of Valencia)*

“Justification as Faultlessness”
« National University of Singapore
« APA Eastern Division Meeting*

“An Agreeable Account of Doxastic Disagreement”
« 3" Philosophy of Language & Mind Conference (CSMN, Oslo)*

“The Role of Certainty in Epistemology”
« Bled Epistemology Conference

“Noncognitivism and Epistemic Evaluations”
. gth Rocky Mountain Ethics (RoME) Congress*
« APA Central Division Meeting*
« 18"™™ Oxford Graduate Philosophy Conference*

“Justification, Permission, and Obligation”
. 4th Edinburgh Graduate Epistemology Conference*
« 16" Annual Rocky Mountain Philosophy Conference*

“An Attitudinal Semantics for Moral and Epistemic Evaluations”
« 274 Annual Philosophers’ Cocoon Conference*
« Rutgers Lund Conference*

“Expressivism, Index-Shifting, and World-Sensitivity” (w. Simon Goldstein)

« NY Philosophy of Language Workshop

“Two Puzzles for De Se Relativism”
« NY Philosophy of Language Workshop

“Prospects for a Reductive Account of Justification”
« Bled Epistemology Conference

20f3

2015

2015-2016
2013
2009-2011
2007
2007
2006
2006
2005-2006
2005

2/2018
7/2017
3/2017

5/2017
10/2016
5/2016
3/2016
11/2015
10/2015

10/2016

2/2016
1/2016

9/2015

6/2015

8/2015
2/2015
11/2014

6/2014
4/2014

7/2014
4/2014

4/2014

9/2013

6/2013


http://plato.stanford.edu/entries/reliabilism/

PRESENTED
COMMENTS

TEACHING
EXPERIENCE

SERVICE

SUMMER PROGRAMS

PrR1IOR EMPLOYMENT

REFERENCES

“Evidentialism, Circularity, and Grounding”
« 3" Int’] Summer School in Cognitive Science & Semantics
* indicates refereed

Comments on Nicole Dular, “Epistemic Standards and Moral Beliefs”

. 8" Rocky Mountain Ethics (RoME) Congress

Comments on Kevin Dorst, “Graded Epistemic Logic”
. 274 Annual Philosophers’ Cocoon Conference

Primary Instructor
Topics in Western Philosophy
Issues in Epistemology
Language and Thought
Issues in Philosophy of Language
Philosophy of Language
Theory of Knowledge
Language and Cognition
Current Moral and Social Issues

Teaching Assistant
Advanced Topics in Cognitive Science
Current Moral and Social Issues
Introduction to Ethics
Introduction to Philosophy

Referee for Mind, Philosophical Studies, Philosophical Quarterly, Synthese,

Erkenntnis, Ethical Theory & Moral Practice, Analytic Philosophy,
Dialectica, Journal of the American Philosophical Association
Research Assistant for Alvin Goldman

Editorial Assistant at Episteme

North American Summer School in Logic, Language, & Information
3" Int’l Summer School in Cognitive Science & Semantics

5t grade English Language Arts, Science, & Social Studies teacher
C.IS. 166, Bronx, NY

(Placement through Teach for America)
Andy Egan Ernest Sosa
Philosophy, Rutgers University
B: eganam@gmail.com

Alvin Goldman
Philosophy, Rutgers University
5 goldman@philosophy.rutgers.edu

Brian Weatherson

Jonathan Schaffer
Philosophy, Rutgers University
&: jonathan.schaffer@rutgers.edu

Holly Smith

30f3

7/2011

8/2015

7/2014

Spring 2018

Fall 2017

Fall 2017

Spring 2017
Spring 2017, 2018
Fall 2016

Fall 2014

Fall 2012

Spring 2015
Spring 2013
Spring 2012

Fall 2011

2013-2016
2011-2013

2012
2011

2007-2008

Philosophy, Rutgers University
X: ernsosa@rci.rutgers.edu

Philosophy, University of Michigan
B<:: brian@weatherson.org

Philosophy, Rutgers University
5: hsmith@philosophy.rutgers.edu



	Contact Information
	Research
	Employment
	Education
	Journal Articles
	Encyclopedia Articles
	Honors & Awards
	Presentations
	Presented Comments
	Teaching Experience
	Service
	Summer Programs
	Prior Employment
	References

