Bob Beddor

Contact Information	Department of Philosophy National University of Singapore 3 Arts Link, Block AS3, #05-22 Singapore 117570	phibrs@nus.edu.sg www.bobbeddor.com
Research	AOS: Epistemology, Philosophy of Language	
	AOC: Metaethics, Semantics, Cognitive Science	
Employment	National University of Singapore	2017–present
	President's Assistant Professorship, Philosophy	
	Center for Logic and Analytic Philosophy, KU Leuven	2016-2017
	Postdoctoral Researcher in Epistemology	
Education	Rutgers University Ph.D., Philosophy	2009–2016
	Dissertation: Reduction in Epistemology	
	Committee: Andy Egan, Alvin Goldman (co-chairs),	
	Jonathan Schaffer, Ernest Sosa, Brian Weatherson (external)	
	Certificate in Cognitive Science	
	Brown University	2003-2007
	B.A., Philosophy (honors), magna cum laude	
	University of Cambridge	2005-2006
Journal Articles	"Might do Better: Flexible Relativism and the QUD" (w. Andy Egan Semantics and Pragmatics	forthcoming
	"Noncognitivism and Epistemic Evaluations" Philosophers' Imprint	forthcoming
	"Subjective Disagreement" Noûs	forthcoming
	"Believing Epistemic Contradictions" (w. Simon Goldstein) Review of Symbolic Logic	forthcoming
	"Justification as Faultlessness" Philosophical Studies 174 (4): 901-926	2017
	"Process Reliabilism's Troubles with Defeat" The Philosophical Quarterly 65 (259): 145-159	2015
	"Evidentialism, Circularity, and Grounding" Philosophical Studies 172 (7): 1847-1868	2015

Encyclopedia Articles	"Reliabilist Epistemology" (w. Alvin Goldman)	2015
	Stanford Encyclopedia of Philosophy	
Honors & Awards	Mellon SAS Competitive Dissertation Fellowship Rutgers Mellon Summer Supplement Rutgers Presidential Fellowship Invited speaker at Brown Philosophy Department Commencement Phi Beta Kappa Foundress Prize (Pembroke College, Cambridge) Foundress Scholarship (Pembroke College, Cambridge) Roger Williams Scholarship (awarded to one Brown student annually) Curt Ducasse Premium in Metaphysics	2015–2016 2013 2009–2011 2007 2007 2006 2006 2005–2006 2005
Presentations	 "Might do Better: Flexible Relativism and the QUD" (w. Andy Egan) APA Central Division Meeting* Australasian Association of Philosophy (University of Adelaide) Relativism/Contextualism Conference, NYU 	2/2018 7/2017 3/2017
	 "Believing Epistemic Contradictions" (w. Simon Goldstein) 14th Formal Epistemology Workshop* HSE Semantics and Pragmatics Workshop (Moscow)* 2nd Cologne-Leuven Epistemology Meeting APA Central Division Meeting* 19th Oxford Graduate Philosophy Conference* Bridges 2 Workshop 	5/2017 10/2016 5/2016 3/2016 11/2015 10/2015
	"Knowledge, Certainty, and Evidential Probability" • XXV SIUCC Workshop w. Tim Williamson (University of Valencia)*	10/2016
	"Justification as Faultlessness" • National University of Singapore • APA Eastern Division Meeting*	2/2016 1/2016
	 "An Agreeable Account of Doxastic Disagreement" 3rd Philosophy of Language & Mind Conference (CSMN, Oslo)* 	9/2015
	"The Role of Certainty in Epistemology" - Bled Epistemology Conference	6/2015
	 "Noncognitivism and Epistemic Evaluations" 8th Rocky Mountain Ethics (RoME) Congress* APA Central Division Meeting* 18th Oxford Graduate Philosophy Conference* 	8/2015 2/2015 11/2014
	 "Justification, Permission, and Obligation" 4th Edinburgh Graduate Epistemology Conference* 16th Annual Rocky Mountain Philosophy Conference* 	6/2014 4/2014
	"An Attitudinal Semantics for Moral and Epistemic Evaluations" • 2 nd Annual Philosophers' Cocoon Conference* • Rutgers Lund Conference*	7/2014 4/2014
	"Expressivism, Index-Shifting, and World-Sensitivity" (w. Simon Goldstein)NY Philosophy of Language Workshop	4/2014
	"Two Puzzles for <i>De Se</i> Relativism" - NY Philosophy of Language Workshop	9/2013
	"Prospects for a Reductive Account of Justification" - Bled Epistemology Conference	6/2013

	"Evidentialism, Circularity, and Grounding • 3 rd Int'l Summer School in Cognitive S * indicates refereed		
Presented Comments	Comments on Nicole Dular, "Epistemic St • 8 th Rocky Mountain Ethics (RoME) Co		
	Comments on Kevin Dorst, "Graded Epist • 2 nd Annual Philosophers' Cocoon Cor		
TEACHING Experience	Primary Instructor Topics in Western Philosophy Issues in Epistemology Language and Thought Issues in Philosophy of Language Philosophy of Language Theory of Knowledge Language and Cognition Current Moral and Social Issues	Spring 2018 Fall 2017 Fall 2017 Spring 2017 Spring 2017, 2018 Fall 2016 Fall 2014 Fall 2012	
	Teaching Assistant Advanced Topics in Cognitive Science Current Moral and Social Issues Introduction to Ethics Introduction to Philosophy	Spring 2015 Spring 2013 Spring 2012 Fall 2011	
Service	Referee for Mind, Philosophical Studies, Philosophical Quarterly, Synthese, Erkenntnis, Ethical Theory & Moral Practice, Analytic Philosophy, Dialectica, Journal of the American Philosophical Association Research Assistant for Alvin Goldman 2013–2016 Editorial Assistant at Episteme 2011–2013		
SUMMER PROGRAMS	North American Summer School in Logic, Language, & Information 3 rd Int'l Summer School in Cognitive Science & Semantics 2012		
PRIOR EMPLOYMENT	5 th grade English Language Arts, Science, & Social Studies teacher C.I.S. 166, Bronx, NY (Placement through Teach for America)		
References	Andy Egan Philosophy, Rutgers University ⊠: eganam@gmail.com Alvin Goldman Philosophy, Rutgers University ⊠: goldman@philosophy.rutgers.edu Jonathan Schaffer	Ernest Sosa Philosophy, Rutgers University ⊠: ernsosa@rci.rutgers.edu Brian Weatherson Philosophy, University of Michigan ⊠: brian@weatherson.org Holly Smith	
	Philosophy, Rutgers University ⊠: jonathan.schaffer@rutgers.edu	Philosophy, Rutgers University ⊠: hsmith@philosophy.rutgers.edu	